1 1
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:
DC-0008144
1
MASW-003103

J4 RF3
Functional Schematic
Ordering Information
Part # Package
MASW-003103-13640G 50 piece gel pack
MASW-003103-13645P 500 piece reel
MASW-003103-13640P 3000 piece reel
MASW-003103-001SMB Sample Test Board
Features
• Operates 50 MHz to 20 GHz
• Usable up to 26 GHz
• Low Insertion Loss
• High Isolation
• Low Parasitic Capacitance and Inductance
• RoHS Compliant Surmount Package
• Rugged, Fully Monolithic
• Glass Encapsulated Construction
• Up to +38 dBm CW Power Handling @ +25°C
• Silicon Nitride Passivation
• Polymer Scratch Protection
• Solderable
Applications
• Aerospace & Defense
• ISM
Description
The MASW-003103-1364 is a SP3T, surmount,
broadband, monolithic switch using series and shunt
connected silicon PIN diodes. This device is
designed for use in broadband, moderate signal,
high performance, switch applications up to 20 GHz.
It is a surface mountable switch configured for
optimized performance and offers a distinct
advantage over MMIC, beamlead and chip and wire
hybrid designs. Because the PIN diodes of the
MASW-004103-1365 are integrated into the chip
and kept within close proximity, the parasitics
typically associated with other designs that use
individual components are kept to a minimum.
To minimize the parasitics and achieve high